7th. Judicial Circuit 707 Arrest # Bk# Pg #1 of 3 **Charging Affidavit - Flagler** Court Case ARREST □ NOTICE TO APPEAR □ AFFIDAVIT ☒ C.C. □ ADULT ⊠ JUVENILE □ 2024 CF 000445 Number: Agency Case Agency (ORI) FL: FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL FHP22ON0611068 Name Number Date Time of FCIC/NCIC Check? Yes ⊠ No □ OBTS# Arrested Arrest Arrested ADDRESS OF ARREST: By: Number Name Sex: DEFENDANT JACKSON, JAYDEN IKAIKA A.K.A.: N/A Race: WHITE (L,F,M): MALE 05/17/ Driver's Lic/ Year DOB: 05/17/2002 J-250-429-02-177-0 Age: 21 State: FL ID No. Expires: 2026 Height: Weight: Hair: POB Eyes: Statement: 6'03' BROWN OKLAHOMA, United States (City, St, Country) Yes 🛛 No 🗌 Citizenship: Scars, Marks, Business & Tattoos: Yes 🛛 No 🔲 Occupation: Yes □ No ⊠ Yes □ No 🖾 Sexual Predator: Deaf/Mute: Yes □ No 🖾 English: Yes ⊠ No 🗆 Address-Mailing/Permanent (STREET, APT, NUMBER) (CITY) (STATE) ZIPCODE RESIDENCE PHONE 4818 MAHOGANY BLVD BUNNELL FL 32110 Address-Local (STREET, APT. NUMBER) (STATE) ZIPCODE RESIDENCE PHONE (CITY) **4818 MAHOGANY BLVD** BUNNELL 32110 FLAddress-Other(Employer/School) (STREET, APT. NUMBER) (CITY) (STATE) ZIPCODE BUS/SCHOOL PHONE N/A DOMESTIC Total CHARGES YES 🗆 Attachments: Affidavit(s) ☐ Statement(s) ☐ NTA Schedule ☐ Report ☐ Traffic Infraction(s) ☐ DUI ☒ 3 VIOLENCE? Charges FS/ORD: Charge: FEL ☑ MISD ☐ ORD ☐ Citation No.: Bond: #1 leaving the scene of a crash with death 316.027(2)(c) Charge: FEL ☑ MISD ☐ ORD ☐ FS/ORD: Citation No.: Bond: Charge: FEL ☐ MISD ☐ ORD ☒ FS/ORD: Citation No.: Bond: #3 Co-Def #1. Arrested? Y ☐ N ☐ Fel ☐ Misd. ☐ Traf. ☐ Ord. ☐ NTA☐ CO-DEFENDANT Co-Def #2. Arrested? Y \square N \square Fel. \square Misd. \square Traf. \square Ord. \square NTA \square #1 NAME(L.F.M): Race: DOB: Sex: #2 NAME(L,F,M): Race: Sex: DOB: NARRATIVE The undersigned certifies and swears that there is probable cause to believe the above named defendant, on the 26TH day of November 2022, at approximately 4:10 a.m at U.S. Highway 1 northbound, south of Plantation Bay Boulevard within Flagler County, violated the law and did then and there: On Saturday, November 26, 2022 at 10:12 a.m. Corporal Sheffield was notified of a traffic fatality that had occurred on US-1 just south of the intersection at Plantation Bay Boulevard in an unincorporated area of Flagler County, Florida. He was advised a deceased adult black female was located in the center median of the roadway with multiple vehicle pieces also in the area. Upon his arrival of the scene northbound, he observed the deceased in the center median and various headlight pieces, broken trim pieces and paint chips on the inside edge of the roadway and center median. He also located a set of tire marks that had traveled off the roadway onto the center median prior to the debris that lead up to the approximate area of collision. These tire marks lead back up onto the road and then re-entered the grass median just north of the debris and the deceased. These marks travel across the center median into the southbound travel lanes at the intersection of Plantation Bay Boulevard. While collecting the vehicle parts on scene, he observed GM markings on them as well as part numbers. The paint chips indicated the vehicle was a dark gray in color vehicle. A search of these number on line indicated these parts were from a dark gray 2016-2018 generation of GM pickup trucks. He had a BOLO issued to the surrounding agencies for that vehicle description with impact damage to the left front portion of the vehicle. He and Corporal Daunhauer of the Florida Highway Patrol collected all of the evidence on scene and secured them in his marked patrol car. MANDATORY YOU NEED NOT APPEAR IN COURT BUT MUST COMPLY WITH FINE, AND COSTS NOTICE TO APPEAR APPEARANCE [INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF YOUR COPY AMOUNT: I AGREE TO APPEAR IN COURT HEREIN TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE INDICATED, I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED, OR PAY THE LISTED FINE, I MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST WILL BE ISSUED. Juve Disp SIGNATURE OF JUVENILE PARENT OR CUSTODIAN CITATION No. SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT RELATIONSHIP TO JUVENILE DATE Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned This 29 day of Apr , 2024 I swear/affirm the above statements are correct and true. Rt Thumb This OFFICER'S/COMPLAINANT'S SIGNATURE Name Corrections Officer NAME(PRINTED) ID NUMBER

JACQUELINE L. HEAD
Commission # HH 141816
Expires August 30, 2025

Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019

CLAYTON A. VISMAN

3975

		~ -	-	T	~	
$^{\circ}$	1212	$r \cdot r \cdot r$	T	USE	\sim	
	/ 18 18 1	V . I Æ	N 1			н. ү

Inmate Number & facility:

707 - COURT COPY

707-B

☐ Juvenile

Court Case

Supplement				Notice to Appear	Number:			Page # 2 of 2	
Defendant Name: JACKSON, JAYDEN IKAIKA					" "	Agency Case Number: FHP22ON0611068			
CHARGES DOMESTIC VIOLENCE? YES ☐ Attachments: Affidavit(s				Attachments: Affidavit(s)	☐ Statement(s) ☐ NTA Schedule ☐ Report ☐ Traffic Infraction(s) ☐			Total Charges: 4	
#	Charge:				FEL 🗌 MISD 🗎 ORD 🗌	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:	
#	Charge:				FEL MISD ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:	
#	Charge:				FEL ☐ MISD ☐ ORD ☐	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:	

They then transported them to the Florida Highway Patrol Troop G Jacksonville station for evidence submission. While at the station, Commander Dopp with the Flagler County Sheriff's Office called in to advise that one of his Deputies had notified him that he believed his son was possibly involved in this crash. This Deputy is named Bryan Scott Jackson and his son is Jayden Ikaika Jackson. Commander Dopp and Trooper Capela of the Florida Highway Patrol drove over to the Jackson residence, at 4818 Mahogany Boulevard. Bunnell, Florida 32110 in Flagler County Florida, and made contact with Jayden Ikaika Jackson. Upon arrival they observed a dark gray 2017 Chevrolet 1500, which displayed a Florida tag of JQTR53, that had fresh impact damage to the left front portion of the vehicle. This vehicle and the damage it had was consistent with the suspect vehicle we were looking for. Corporal Sheffield, Corporal Daunhauer and Corporal Bowman of the Florida Highway Patrol responded to the residence. Upon Corporal Sheffield's arrival he met with Deputy Bryan Scott Jackson who is the father of Jayden Ikaika Jackson and is the registered owner of the vehicle. He advised that per the advisement of their Attorney, he nor Jayden Ikaika Jackson would be answering any questions. Bryan Scott Jackson denied his request for consent to seize and search the vehicle. Jayden Ikaika Jackson denied the request for a voluntary buccal swab and for his cell phone. His observations of the damage to the vehicle, was that it consistent with a collision with a pedestrian. This vehicle also correlated with the vehicle parts he found on scene. The driver of the vehicle fled from the scene without reporting the crash to law enforcement or calling for assistance.

On October 19, 2023 FDLE analysists conducted DNA analysis on the interior of the vehicle and a sample provided by Jayden Jackson. It showed he was the operator of the Silverado when the crash occurred. The analysis also showed Shaunta Cain contacted the exterior of the Silverado.

On November 9, 2023 at 8:51 a.m. I conducted an interview with Witness 1. Witness 1 stated Jayden Jackson was operating the vehicle when it collided with the pedestrian. Witness 1 said they had been drinking at a bar in Daytona Beach, Florida.

Commission # HH 141816 Expires August 30, 2025

Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019

I swear/affirm the above statements are correct and true.

Right thumb

OFFICER'S/COMPLAINANT'S SIGNATURE